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APPLES SHIPMENTS BY ORIGINS
(Amounts are shown in 10,000 lb units)

Commodity
Trans Mode
        Origin

20-Apr
26-Apr

2025

13-Apr
19-Apr

2025

21-Apr
27-Apr

2024

Total This
Season Through

Apr 26 2025

Total Last
Season Through

Apr 27 2024

        Total 
Last

 Season

APPLES-DOMESTIC

PIGGYBACK

OREGON - - - 55 126 151

WASHINGTON - - - 8 97 97

TOTAL - - - 63 223 248

TRUCK

APPALACHIA 201 161 367 13,031 16,418 20,519

APPALACHIA EXPORT - - - 8 89 101

CALIFORNIA-CENTRAL - - - 1,506 2,532 2,532

IDAHO - 12 - 3,694 1,022 1,022

IDAHO EXPORT 12 8 - 1,214 574 574

MICHIGAN 550 598 657 25,547 26,543 35,069

NEW ENGLAND 31 36 43 1,430 1,254 1,429

NEW YORK 622 670 772 29,533 28,825 37,439

NEW YORK EXPORT - 4 8 124 268 304

OREGON - 258 88 5,634 4,480 6,780

WASHINGTON 6,665 6,693 7,204 201,042 207,381 344,673

WASHINGTON EXPORT 3,065 2,503 3,427 97,926 106,312 164,945

TOTAL 11,146 10,943 12,566 380,689 395,698 615,387

U.S. TOTAL 11,146 10,943 12,566 380,752 395,921 615,635

APPLES-DOMESTIC ORGANIC

TRUCK

CALIFORNIA-CENTRAL - - - - 4 4

WASHINGTON 1,371 1,379 1,533 46,173 47,735 70,618

Beginning May 1, 2025, the regular release of this report will be paused. Specialty Crops Market News will continue to release this 
report's data sets; that information can be accessed through our data portal at https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov, or through our 
publicly available API. If you have any questions or concerns related to this change, please contact us by email at 
MyMarketNews@usda.gov or by phone at 202-720-1990. 
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APPLES SHIPMENTS BY ORIGINS
(Amounts are shown in 10,000 lb units)

Commodity
Trans Mode
        Origin

20-Apr
26-Apr

2025

13-Apr
19-Apr

2025

21-Apr
27-Apr

2024

Total This
Season Through

Apr 26 2025

Total Last
Season Through

Apr 27 2024

        Total 
Last

 Season

APPLES-DOMESTIC ORGANIC

WASHINGTON EXPORT 60 66 76 1,625 1,891 3,085

U.S. TOTAL 1,431 1,445 1,609 47,798 49,630 73,707

APPLES-IMPORT

TRUCK

CANADA 100 74 100 5,537 3,887 5,159

TOTAL 100 74 100 5,537 3,887 5,159

AIR

CHILE - - - - 0 0

NEW ZEALAND - - 0 0 0 0

TOTAL - - 0 0 0 0

BOAT

ARGENTINA - - - - 4 17

CHILE 23 23 27 154 83 5,013

CHINA 13 11 4 509 526 554

JAPAN - 5 - 5 2 2

NEW ZEALAND - - - 25 - 2,163

SOUTH AFRICA - - - - - 44

SOUTH KOREA - - - - 1 1

TOTAL 36 39 31 693 616 7,794

IMPORT TOTAL 136 113 131 6,230 4,503 12,953

APPLES-IMPORT ORGANIC

TRUCK

CANADA - - 31 100 134 153

TOTAL - - 31 100 134 153

AIR

NEW ZEALAND - - 0 - 0 0
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APPLES SHIPMENTS BY ORIGINS
(Amounts are shown in 10,000 lb units)

Commodity
Trans Mode
        Origin

20-Apr
26-Apr

2025

13-Apr
19-Apr

2025

21-Apr
27-Apr

2024

Total This
Season Through

Apr 26 2025

Total Last
Season Through

Apr 27 2024

        Total 
Last

 Season

APPLES-IMPORT ORGANIC

TOTAL - - 0 - 0 0

BOAT

ARGENTINA - - - - - 279

CHILE - - - - - 560

CHINA - - 4 - 5 5

NEW ZEALAND 50 - - 50 - 1,867

TOTAL 50 - 4 50 5 2,711

IMPORT TOTAL 50 - 35 150 139 2,864

COMMODITY TOTAL 12,763 12,501 14,341 434,930 450,193 705,159
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